Issue 11: 05/08Page � of 8SAP 2005 Data
1	 All Gledhill thermal stores comply with the WMA specification.
2	 The heat losses from thermal stores should not be directly compared with heat losses from unvented or vented cylinders because they are treated differently in SAP.  The SAP calculator takes account of the type
of store and various correction factors are included to reflect the different ways that the hot water and heating operates.
3	 Because the store heating is separately time controlled, the temperature factor of 0.89 should be multiplied by a factor 0.81 as per table 2b in SAP 2005. ie 0.89 x 0.81 = 0.721.
4	 Because the BoilerMate OV is an integrated thermal store, a temperature adjustment of –0.1°C should be applied as table 4e, SAP 2005 to compensate for marginally higher losses when compared to a cylinder.
5	 Because these appliances are provided with separate time control of the domestic hot water the heat loss factor of 0.6 should be multiplied by a factor of 0.9 as per table 2b in SAP 2005. ie 0.6 x 0.9 = 0.54.
THERMAL  STORES

D300 300 1.93
XtraLite Indirect
IND90
Indirect
Unvented
Cylinder
90 0.80
No No 0.6
Insulated
Pipework: 360
Uninsulated
Pipework: 610
SEDBUK Value
Of Boiler
N/A
IND120 120 1.00
IND150 150 1.20
IND180 180 1.40
IND210 210 1.60
IND250 250 1.75
IND300 300 1.93
XtraLite Pre-Plumbed
Indirect
IND120PP
Indirect
Unvented
Cylinder
120 1.00
Yes Yes 0.54(5)
Insulated
Pipework: 360
Uninsulated
Pipework: 610
SEDBUK Value
Of Boiler
N/A
IND150PP 150 1.20
IND180PP 180 1.40
IND210PP 210 1.60
IND250PP 250 1.75
IND300PP 300 1.93
SAP 2005 References
Box Reference [41] [44b] [41a] [48] [86] [71]
Table/Appendix Table 2b Table 2b Table 3 Table 4a Table 4e
Issue 11: 05/08Page � of 8SAP 2005 Data